the identified irregularities are to be remedied, after which he will proceed to take 

further action within his mandate as and when appropriate.       

2. The Commissioner inspected the implementation of and compliance with 

LPDP by internet service providers whose customers are natural persons. The 

inspection covered 184 (one hundred and eighty-four) operators, which received 

questionnaires from the Commissioner in which they were asked to specify the basis 

for personal data processing, the purpose and proportionality of processing, the type 

of data they processed, the manner and periods of data retention etc.

[...]

The Commissioner inspected the implementation of and compliance with 

LPDP by the Privatisation Agency, upon learning that the Internet domain of the 

Privatisation Agency contained an active link for accessing or downloading a 

document with personal data of 5,190,397 (five million one hundred and ninety 

thousand three hundred and ninety-seven) persons, including name, surname, name of  

a parent, Unique Personal Identification Number and serial number of their 

application. 

Upon inspection it was found that the said file contained personal data of all 

persons who had filed applications for the registration of title to shares in public